3.12G-PCAP2 Pro Forma2020 Large & Distinct (147,000)   5,095,000   695,677   -0.11%
3.13G-PCAP3 Pro Forma2020 Programmatic (180,000)   4,280,000   659,204   -0.11%
3.14G-PCAP4 Pro Forma2020 Mandatory (218,000)   9,637,000   1,236,366   -0.19%
3.15G-PCAP5 Pro Forma2020 Short Lived (507,000)   (36,000)   667,571   -0.12%
3.16G-PAMI Pro FormaAMI Capital Adds (2,735,000)   53,964,000   8,927,671   -1.30%

3.17G-PLEAP Pro FormaLEAP Def. Amort -   (3,959,000)   1,230,830   0.06%
3.18G-PTAX Pro FormaTax Repairs -   (15,228,000)   (1,497,678)   0.23%

Proforma Total 721,000   53,262,000   5,904,150   -0.42%

Total Adjustments 24,647,000   449,452,000   13,198,904   5.64%

Proforma Adjustments

Washington Natural Gas

28 of 29 Section D-Summary of Adjustments

Exh. JCA-2

UTILITY COMPANY
Summary of Adjustments
Service territory : Washington
Service: Natural Gas
Time period : Twelve Months ended December 31, 2019

Schedule 101 Schedule 111 Schedule 131 Schedule 146 Total
Rate Base 367,936,472   64,277,721   849,357   22,527,222   455,590,772
Proposed Rate of Return 7.29% 7.29% 7.29% 7.29% 7.29%
Return Requirement 26,819,763   4,685,356   61,912   1,642,063   33,209,093
Total Operating Expenses (net of non-rate revenues) 67,931,943   10,429,490   124,811   2,619,671   81,105,915
Present Revenue from Rates 79,469,000   20,146,000   217,000   3,581,000   103,413,000
Net Income From Present Rates 11,537,057   9,716,510   92,189   961,329   22,307,085
Net Income Deficiency (Sufficiency) 15,282,706   (5,031,155)   (30,277)   680,734   10,902,008
Incremental Revenue Related Expenses 884,397   (291,149)   (1,752)   39,393   630,890
Incremental Income Taxes 4,062,486   (1,337,394)   (8,048)   180,954   2,897,998
Total Cost/Revenue Requirement at Unity 99,699,000   13,486,000   177,000   4,482,000   117,844,000

Revenue-to-Cost Ratio at Present Rates 0.80   1.49   1.23   0.80   0.88
Parity Ratio at Present Rates 0.91   1.70   1.40   0.91   1.00

Proposed Rate Revenue Increase 9,828,000   2,492,000   27,000   443,000   12,790,000

Proposed Revenue from Rates 89,297,000   22,638,000   244,000   4,024,000   116,203,000
Variance from Unity (10,402,000)   9,152,000   67,000   (458,000)   (1,641,000)

Revenue-to Cost Ratio at Proposed Rates 0.90 1.68 1.38 0.90 0.99
Parity Ratio at Proposed Rates 0.91 1.70 1.40 0.91 1.00

29 of 29 Section E-Summary of Results

	Exhibit Cover 2
	Exh. JCA-2
	A-RR Cross Reference
	B-COS Results
	C-COS Allocation Factors
	D-Summary of Adjustments
	E-Summary of Results